FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing 717-274-5999 TRogers@APRSupply.com

PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Welcomed HARDI LATAM

LEBANON, PA - April 23, 2024 – APR Supply Co. team members were thrilled to host HARDI LATAM members on April 17th and 18th at the 350,000 square foot distribution center and corporate headquarters in Lebanon, Pennsylvania.

HARDI LATAM members took tours of the facility and nearby branch location, as well as learning about APR's best practices and innovative projects. Guitze Messina, Executive Director, HARDI LATAM HVACR Association shared after the meeting that "our members came back totally energized with new ideas to tackle their markets."

"It was a true honor to be able to host the HARDI LATAM members that traveled to our distribution center. Being able to build lasting relationships and share our company values with people from all over the world is a true privilege," said Scott Weaver, President and CEO of APR Supply Co.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 102-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 42 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



HARDI LATAM members outside the APR Supply Co. headquarters in Lebanon, PA